5 Energy Way, P.O. Box 1019, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA   Tel. 800-424-9850/401-823-5200 • Fax 401-823-8723 • Email info@advintcorp.com • Internet http://www.advintcorp.com
inch/(mm) Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 90
Dual In-Line Adapters
Features:
• Low Profile.
• Design allows for stacking on
.100”(2.54mm) grid.
• Board to Board applicable.
• For hand soldering or surface mount
applications use HDA only.
• Easily customized to fit your application.
• Also available in open frame see pages 82
and 83 for details.
Terminals:
Brass - Copper Alloy (C36000),
ASTM-B-16
Plating:
Gold over Nickel or
Tin-Lead over Nickel
Dual In-Line Adapters / Discrete Component Carriers
Standard Adapters
DA - Insulator Material:
Glass Filled Thermoplastic Polyester (P.B.T.)
U.L. Rated 94V-O, -60˚C to 140˚C (-76˚F to 284˚F)
How To Order
DA     3     16     -09     G
Body Type
DA - Standard
Terminal Plating
G - Gold
T - Tin-Lead
Terminal Type
See next page
for terminal types.
DIP Spacing
3 - .300" (7.62 mm)
4 - .400" (10.16 mm)
6 - .600" (15.24 mm)
Number of Pins
(8 to 40)
High Temperature Adapters
HDA - Insulator Material:
High Temp. Glass Filled Thermoplastic
U.L. Rated 94V-O, -60˚C to 260˚C (-76˚F to 500˚F)
How To Order
HDA    3     16     -09     G
Body Type
HDA - High Temp.
Terminal Plating
G - Gold
T - Tin-Lead
Terminal Type
See next page
for terminal types.
DIP Spacing
3 - .300" (7.62 mm)
4 - .400" (10.16 mm)
6 - .600" (15.24 mm)
Number of Pins
(8 to 40)
5 Energy Way, P.O. Box 1019, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA   Tel. 800-424-9850/401-823-5200 • Fax 401-823-8723 • Email info@advintcorp.com • Internet http://www.advintcorp.com
inch/(mm) Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice. Page 91
Dual In-Line Adapters
Dual In-Line Adapters / Discrete Component Carriers
Terminal Information
Dimensional Information
# of
Pins A B C
.300 .400 .4008
(7.62) (10.16) (10.16)
.300 .400 .70014
(7.62) (10.16) (17.78)
.300 .400 .80016
(7.62) (10.16) (20.32)
.300 .400 .90018
(7.62) (10.16) (22.86)
.300 .400 1.00020
(7.62) (10.16) (25.40)
.400 .500 1.10022
(10.16) (12.70) (27.94)
.600 .700 1.20024
(15.24) (17.78) (30.48)
.600 .700 1.40028
(15.24) (17.78) (35.56)
.600 .700 2.00040
(15.24) (17.78) (50.80)
Quick turn delivery available on standard terminal types.
Additional terminal types available.
See terminal section for detailed terminal information.
Type -08
.025 Dia.
(.64)
.166
(4.22)
.103
(2.62)
.052
(1.32)
.156
(3.96)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
Type -68
.125
(3.18)
.125
(3.18)
.100
(2.54)
.210
(5.33)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
Type -43
.125
(3.18)
.125
(3.18)
.100
(2.54)
.335
(8.51)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
Type -09
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.166
(4.22)
.103
(2.62)
.052
(1.32)
.156
(3.96)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
Type -185
.125
(3.18)
.125
(3.18)
.100
(2.54)
.500
(12.70)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
Type -42
.125
(3.18)
.125
(3.18)
.100
(2.54)
.585
(14.86)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
Type -399
.125
(3.18)
.125
(3.18)
.100
(2.54)
.379
(9.63)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
Type -403
.125
(3.18)
.125
(3.18)
.100
(2.54)
.750
(19.06)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
Type -71
.125
(3.18)
.125
(3.18)
.100
(2.54)
.835
(21.21)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
Type -398
.125
(3.18)
.125
(3.18)
.100
(2.54)
.679
(17.25)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.018 Dia.
(.46)
.125
(3.18)
C
A B
Terminal Type -09 Shown